
 

Products

Optional

Optional Accessories

This product contains a light source of energy efficiency class B.B

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTES

• To avoid injuries, disconnect power to the light and allow the unit to cool down before 
performing  maintenance.

• Perform visual, mechanical and electrical inspections on a regular basis. We recommend 
routine checks to be made on an annual basis. Frequency of use and environment should 
determine this

• The Covers should be cleaned periodically as needed to ensure continued photometric 
performance.Clean the Cover with a damp, non-abrasive, lintfree cloth. If not sufficient, use 
mild soap or a liquid cleaner. Do not use an abrasive, strong alkaline or acid cleaner as damage 
may occur.

• Inspect the topside on the luminaire to ensure that it is free of any obstructions or 
contamination (i.e.excessive dust build-up). Clean with a non-abrasive cloth if needed.

• Read these instructions completely and carefully.
• The installation and connection of the luminaire 

must be done when switched off and by qualified 
people. Make sure no voltage while installation.

BEFORE YOU BEGIN

MAINTENANCE

CAUTION

RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK
WARNING

OFF

Installation ManualRetro

02.08.2025 SLV GmbH, Daimlerstrasse 21-23, 52531 Übach-Palenberg, Germany Made in China

Special extra spring

Luminaire

Special extra spring

10107191010717
1010718

PC Blind Cover

Optional Accessories
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1009199
3-Pin plug Wago

1009195
3-Pin plug Wago

1009200
3-Pin plug

1009201
3-Pin plug

1009198
3-Pin plug

1009197
3-Pin plug

1009196
3-Pin plug

1009206
5-Pin plug

1009205
5-Pin plug Wago

1009204
5-Pin plug

1009202
5-Pin plug Wago

1009203
5-Pin plug

Optional Plug

3-Pin 5-Pin

15
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Dimensions

Label

Label

Installation Steps

Please check existing lable on the old 
system, and find the corresponding model 
in the compatibility list.

Trunking

Fixture
Electrical unit

Fluorescent lamp

Louvers
Raster

Refector

Remove old part

Check the label

1475

65

30.5

1175

[ mm ]

1 2

14

Ce�e ba�erie
se recycle

Cet appareil
se recycle
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Installation Steps
Before installation, please cut the tension straps to ensure that the pressingspring is in a
released state

3

x2
1 2

2

13

Installation PC Blind cover
Mounting Blind Cover

“Click”

x2

1

3

3

2

4
5Push

“Click”



5

Installation Steps

Adjust to desired length ( See table 1 and 2 )

A=1475mm

B=1478mm

C=1484mm

D=1494mm

E=1520mm

F=1525mm

G=1528mm

H=1530mm

I=1534mm

J=1537mm

A=1475mm

B=1478mm

C=1484mm

D=1494mm

E=1520mm

F=1525mm

G=1528mm

H=1530mm

I=1534mm

J=1537mm

A=1475mm

B=1478mm

C=1484mm

D=1494mm

E=1520mm

F=1525mm

G=1528mm

H=1530mm

I=1534mm

J=1537mm

1 3
A=1475mm

B=1478mm

C=1484mm

D=1494mm

E=1520mm

F=1525mm

G=1528mm

H=1530mm

I=1534mm

J=1537mm

2

4

“Click”

A=1475mm
B=1478mm
C=1484mm
D=1494mm
E=1520mm
F=1525mm
G=1528mm
H=1530mm
I=1534mm
J=1537mm

A=1175mm 
B=1178mm
C=1184mm 
D=1194mm 
E=1220mm 
F=1225mm 
G=1228mm 
H=1230mm 
I=1234mm 
J=1237mm

1175mm 1475mm

4

x2

1

12

Installation PC Blind cover
Cut to desired length
(Option)
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Installation Steps

Wattage setting

1 2 3
ON

ON/OFF
5-a (1475mm)

D=1494mm

Table 2

Compatible  list

1009200

J=1537mm E-STN T8

E-STN T5

1009197A=1475mm ZX1 T5

A=1475mm ZX2 T5 1009198 1009204

ZX2 T8F=1525mm

  /

1009198 1009204

1009197ZX1 T8F=1525mm   /

  /

1009200   /

1009195J=1537mm 090554/098287   /

H=1530mm SDT/ST

1009199 1009205

1009199 1009205

H=1530mm TR50W

1009199 1009205

1009199 1009205

H=1530mm SV70 SV75

H=1530mm Planos

  /1009195H=1530mm TRX TRZ

  /1009200G =1530mm PNR 1995-2003 

1009199 1009205G =1530mm PNR 2003-nu 

1009201 1009206B=1478mm TTX400 T5

1009201 1009206TTX400 T8G=1528mm

B=1478mm MAXOS T5 1009201 1009206

1009201 1009206G=1528mm MAXOS T8

C=1484mm PRESTIGE  T5 1009198 1009204

I=1534mm PRESTIGE  T8 1009198 1009204

TrunkTrunking Brand

1009199

1009199

1009205

1009205

A=1475mm

H=1530mm

E-line 07650xx

E-line 07690xx

Connectors-3pin Connectors-5pin
Finished size with 

adjusting the End caps

11

ON

1  2 3
1 2 3

1009179, 1009180
1009181, 1009182

3500KOutput
current
[mA]

Switch position 
Power

[W] Flux
[lm]

4000K
Flux
[lm]

5000K
Flux
[lm]

ON
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
OFF

ON
ON
OFF
OFF
ON
ON
OFF
OFF

ON
ON
ON
ON
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

60
55
50
44
38
32
26
21

550
500
450
400
350
300
250
200

10657 
9877 
9099 
8083 
7033 
5958 
4840 
3867 

177.6 
179.6 
182.0 
183.7 
185.1 
186.2 
186.2 
184.1 

Light effect
[lm/W]

11498 
10606 
9697 
8555 
7398 
6229 
5028 
3993 

191.6 
192.8 
193.9 
194.4 
194.7 
194.7 
193.4 
190.2 

Light effect
[lm/W]

10937 
10140 
9334 
8285 
7218 
6112 
4968 
3970 

182.3 
184.4 
186.7 
188.3 
190.0 
191.0 
191.1 
189.1 

Light effect
[lm/W]

ON

1  2 3
1 2 3

1009187, 1009188
1009189, 1009190

3500KOutput
current
[mA]

Switch position 
Power

[W] Flux
[lm]

4000K
Flux
[lm]

5000K
Flux
[lm]

ON
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
OFF

ON
ON
OFF
OFF
ON
ON
OFF
OFF

ON
ON
ON
ON
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

75
68
61
54
46
40
33
26

550
500
450
400
350
300
250
200

13340 
12245 
11135 
9965 
8586 
7510 
6220 
4873 

177.9 
180.1 
182.5 
184.5 
186.7 
187.8 
188.5 
187.4 

Light effect
[lm/W]

14432 
13174 
11891 
10582 
9044 
7862 
6466 
5036 

192.4 
193.7 
194.9 
196.0 
196.6 
196.6 
195.9 
193.7 

Light effect
[lm/W]

13710 
12588 
11443 
10243 
8820 
7717 
6398 
5012 

182.8 
185.1 
187.6 
189.7 
191.7 
192.9 
193.9 
192.8 

Light effect
[lm/W]
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(1175mm)

D=1194mm 

Table 1

Compatible  list

1009200

J=1237mm E-STN T8

E-STN T5

1009197A=1175mm ZX1 T5

A=1175mm ZX2 T5 1009198 1009204

ZX2 T8F=1225mm 

  /

1009198 1009204

1009197ZX1 T8F=1225mm   /

  /

1009200   /

1009195J=1237mm 090554/098287   /

H=1230mm SDT/ST

1009199 1009205

1009199 1009205

H=1230mm TR50W

1009199 1009205

1009199 1009205

H=1230mm SV70 SV75

H=1230mm Planos

  /1009195H=1230mm TRX TRZ

  /1009200G =1228mm PNR 1995-2003 

1009199 1009205G =1228mm PNR 2003-nu 

1009201 1009206B=1178mm TTX400 T5

1009201 1009206TTX400 T8G=1228mm

B=1178mm MAXOS T5 1009201 1009206

1009201 1009206G=1228mm MAXOS T8

C=1184mm PRESTIGE  T5 1009198 1009204

I=1234mm PRESTIGE  T8 1009198 1009204

TrunkTrunking Brand

1009199

1009199

1009205

1009205

A=1175mm 

H=1230mm

E-line 07650xx

E-line 07690xx

Connectors-3pin Connectors-5pin
Finished size with 

adjusting the End caps

ON

1 2 3 4

Wattage setting

DALI
5-b

7

Installation Steps

1 2 3

1009183, 1009184
1009185, 1009186

3500KOutput
current
[mA]

Switch position 
Power

[W] Flux
[lm]

4000K
Flux
[lm]

5000K
Flux
[lm]

OFF
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
ON

OFF
OFF
ON
ON
OFF
OFF
ON
ON
OFF
OFF
ON
ON
OFF
OFF

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
ON
ON
ON
ON
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
ON
ON

4

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON

60
57
55
52
49
46
44
41
38
35
32

29.5
27
22

550
525
500
475
450
425
400
375
350
325
300
275
250
200

10391 
9850 
9633 
9099 
8689 
8142 
7871 
7335 
6857 
6322 
5807 
5379 
4901 
3951 

173.2 
172.8 
175.1 
175.0 
177.3 
177.0 
178.9 
178.9 
180.5 
180.6 
181.5 
182.3 
181.5 
179.6 

Light effect
[lm/W]

11498 
10909 
10606 
9985 
9503 
8888 
8555 
7954 
7398 
6818 
6229 
5776 
5221 
4184 

191.6 
191.4 
192.8 
192.0 
193.9 
193.2 
194.4 
194.0 
194.7 
194.8 
194.7 
195.8 
193.4 
190.2 

Light effect
[lm/W]

10937 
10369 
10140 
9578 
9147 
8571 
8285 
7721 
7218 
6655 
6112 
5662 
5159 
4159 

182.3 
181.9 
184.4 
184.2 
186.7 
186.3 
188.3 
188.3 
190.0 
190.1 
191.0 
191.9 
191.1 
189.1 

Light effect
[lm/W]

ON

1 2 3 4
1 2 3

1009191, 1009192
1009193, 1009194

3500KOutput
current
[mA]

Switch position 
Power

[W] Flux
[lm]

4000K
Flux
[lm]

5000K
Flux
[lm]

OFF
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
ON

OFF
OFF
ON
ON
OFF
OFF
ON
ON
OFF
OFF
ON
ON
OFF
OFF

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
ON
ON
ON
ON
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
ON
ON

4

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON

75
71
68
64
61
57
54
50
47
44
40
37
33
27

550
525
500
475
450
425
400
375
350
325
300
275
250
200

12637 
12038 
11607 
10991 
10573 
9869 
9397 
8751 
8275 
7794 
7117 
6628 
5937 
4891 

168.5 
169.6 
170.7 
171.7 
173.3 
173.1 
174.0 
175.0 
176.1 
177.1 
177.9 
179.1 
179.9 
181.2 

Light effect
[lm/W]

14063 
13363 
12845 
12125 
11600 
10877 
10336 
9595 
9053 
8491 
7737 
7166 
6409 
5241 

187.5 
188.2 
188.9 
189.5 
190.2 
190.8 
191.4 
191.9 
192.6 
193.0 
193.4 
193.7 
194.2 
194.1 

Light effect
[lm/W]

13302 
12672 
12218 
11570 
11129 
10388 
9891 
9212 
8710 
8205 
7491 
6977 
6250 
5149 

177.4 
178.5 
179.7 
180.8 
182.5 
182.3 
183.2 
184.2 
185.3 
186.5 
187.3 
188.6 
189.4 
190.7 

Light effect
[lm/W]

1 2 3 4
ON



CCT setting6

8

Installation Steps

2

2

13

Connecting Power Supply

3

“Click”

1

2

7 Mounting the LED module8

x2

9

Install extra spring

Extra spring compatible  list

Q-STN T8 

Q-STN T5 

VLG T8

VLG T5

TrunkNamePicture

DUS 

5LJ908..

TrunkNamePicture

1 2 3“Click”

x2

3500K  4000K  5000K
3500K 4000K 5000K

CCT Setting (B)
External DIP switch

CCT Setting (A)
Dipswitch on Driver5000K 4000K 3500K

CW NW WW

CCT Switch
CCT Switch

CW NW WW


